
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
1 
5 
4 
9 

10 
6 
4 

11 
5 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

23 
52 

3 
51 

8 
21 
11 

2 
14 

1 
7 

90 
99 
13 
44 
09 
96 
35 
77 
67 
28 
78 
45 
62 
89 
00 
25 
27 
12 

5 
17 
20 

76 
4 

37 

Class 
FB 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FB 
P2 
P1 
FC 
FB 
FC 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FC 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE2 
P1 
FM 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FB 
FA 
FB 
FC 

FB 
FM 
P2 

Name 
J R Osborne 
Jim Devenport 
Miles Jackson 
Johnnie Crean 
Larry Vollum 
Tim Day Jr 
Aaron Bailey 
Robert Armington 
Brian Snyder 
Mitch Egner 
John Purcell 
Jay Horak 
Dustin Decker 
Russ Werner 
Rayce Dykstra 
Sean Prewett 
Scott Huffaker 
Calder McWhinney 
Bryson Lew 
Ryan McElwee 
Bill Weaver 
Stew Tabak 
Brad Drew 
Thomas W Burt 
Todd Slusher 
Bruce Semler 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Courtney Crone 
Chip Romer 
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Kyle Loh 
James Blackwell 
Robert Yallen 

Gary Hickman 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
John Bachofner 

Home Town 

Greenwood Village CO 

Modesto CA 

Seattle WA 

Kamuela HI 

Portland OR 

Scottsdale AZ 

Shasta Lake CA 

El Dorado Hills CA 

Kent WA 

West Kelowna BC 

Vancouver BC 

Mesa AZ 

Petaluma CA 

White Salmon WA 

Littleton CO 

Clovis CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Moraga CA 

Escondido CA 

Fresno CA 

Stockton CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Woodway WA 

Las Vegas NV 

Bigfork MT 

New York NY 

Corona CA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Woodinville WA 

San Jose CA 

Olalla WA 

Woodland Hills CA 

Santee  Ca 

Toledo WA 

Battle Ground WA 

R e gion 

96 
33 
27 
19 
96 
19 
33 
33 
27 
27 
27 
2 
33 
105  
8 
33 
33 
19 
33 
57 
33 
33 
19 
27 
72 
38 
23 
19 
72 
27 
33 
27 
19 

57 
27 
96 

Member_ID 

369806 
370871 
330335_1 
49 
182471 
391495 
347004 
402631 
449978 
508762 
519838 
450049 
464663 
373177 
511572 
375663 
478975 
533607 
525098 
529265 
272665_1 
177403_1 
221118 
190965 
464101 
494588 
533727 
177658_5 
512461 
416139 
500583 
326144 
528211 

400743 
124331_1 
204197_1 

Make Model 

2015 FIRMAN F1000 

2016 Norma M20FC 

2014 Wolf GB08MJ-B 

2 0 1 7  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  p 1  

2014 Phoenix MV14 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2000 Van  D iemen  RF00 

200 9 Firm an  RFR09 -00 5 

2002 Van Diemen 

2006 Star PFM 

2 0 1 0  S t a r  R a c e  C a r  P r o  M a z d a  

AMAC AM-006 

2000 Van  D ieman  RF00 

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  F o r m u la  S p e e d  2 .0  

2004 Mazda PFM 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2018 Ligier US F4 

2 0 1 2  F a s t  F o r w a r d  F o r m u l a S p e e d  

201 7 H on d a Ligier JS  F4 

1 9 9 6  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

199 3 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

1997 Mazda Formula 

2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  F o r m u l a  E n t e r p r i s e s  

2014 Elan DP02 

1999 Mazda Formula 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2 0 1 2  F a s t  F o r w a r d  F o r m u l a  S p e e d  2 . 0  

2014 Elan DP02 

2015 Firman RFR 1000 

2017 Ligier JS F4 

2008 Edge F1000 

2003 Van  D iemen  Z  tec 

2013 PHOENIX F1000 

199 8 MS R  Form u la Maz d a 

1985 Swift DB-2 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
17 
15 
15 
13 

9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:11.157 
1:10.800 
1:12.179 
1:12.306 
1:11.931 
1:13.058 
1:13.079 
1:14.583 
1:14.618 
1:15.319 
1:14.678 
1:14.546 
1:16.781 
1:17.147 
1:17.589 
1:15.716 
1:17.603 
1:18.073 
1:17.765 
1:18.177 
1:19.116 
1:20.309 
1:20.557 
1:17.328 
1:11.460 
1:22.444 
1:22.216 
1:17.304 
1:12.415 
1:13.035 
1:20.180 
1:14.450 
1:24.064 

Sponsor 

Union Bay, Geartronics, C3 Construction 

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Jackson Dean Construction & Schaeffer Racing Oils 

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 

CV Medical 

Mere Mortal Apparel- Hoosier Tires 

Michelin / BRE / G-LOC Brakes / One Motorsports / Cary's Redding Tire / Sparco 

805, Audioengine 

Jackson Dean Construction-Thanks MJ 

XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Geartronics 

AutoEnginuity 

Hoosier, Decker's Hot Camp Showers, Decker Sports Racing 

Slingshot Sports 

VMB, Spencer Fane, All Stars RV, Northstar Commercial Partners, Chegg, HJC Helmets, Mascot Pet 

Kepler's Books, Redline Mechanical, 5k Pest Control, Donald's Service 

Sunset Aquatic Shipyard 

Proficio - CyberSight - Margraf Racing 

James Parker Insurance Associates 

Tabak Law Firm 

Coast Lighting & Tools 

Bulldog Motorsport 

Tissue on a roll.com 

Trench Shoring, MRC, Morgan Group, VMB, WSF, Cement Cutting 

Stella Artois 

Ralph Firman Racing, Boston Whaler, Norman-Spencer Insurance, Lake Union Sea Ray 

InterMedia 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 

Curran Coil Springs Inc/Pst Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:19.116) for FM by Bill Weaver. 
New Track Record (1:14.583) for FC by Robert Armington. 
Car #11 Intermitent transponder.  Added untimed laps. 

Printed: 5/20/2018 3:29:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones   Satety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction # 18ST5445S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.174 

Avg. Speed 

70.934 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.800 

Best Speed 

100.525 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

G3  FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Race 2 

Race (35:00:00 or 26 Laps) started at 14:05:35 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/20/2018 14:00 


